Milwaukee (7-14 (2-5)) -vs- Valparaiso (19-4 (6-2))
01/26/15 at Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)

Date: 01/26/15 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? d;;gg :pir,n1'37 Milwaukee 16 32 48
Site: Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC) Valparaiso 39 34 73
Referees: Jamie Luckie, Bert Smith, Tom Eades
Milwaukee 48
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 TIBY, Matt * 31 5-11 0-4 5-5 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 15
25 McWHORTER, Steve - 36 5-8 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 3 5 3 0 2 12
13 JORDAN, Justin * 30 4-8 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 11
23 PANOSKE, 1.]. - 27 2-9 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 2 0 1 4
02 SPRINGS, Akeem * 30 04 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 0 0
22 RICHARD, Evan 15 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
05 WICHMANN, Cody 14 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
50 PRAHL, Brett 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
30 LYLE, J.R. 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
52 PRAHL, Alex 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-47 1-17 11-16 7-16 23 16 7 12 0 5 48
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-21 28.57% 0-9 0.00% 4-7 57.14%
Second Half 12-26 46.15% 1-8 12.50% 7-9 77.78%
Total 18-47 38.3% 1-17 5.9% 11-16 68.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0
Valparaiso 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 PETERS, Alec * 24 10-14 2-4 2-2 2-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 24
02 WALKER, Tevonn X 26 3-5 2-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 3 10
14 FERNANDEZ, Vashil * 28 3-9 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 4 0 2 2 1 6
01 NICKERSON, E. Victor & 24 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 6
05 WALKER, Darien * 33 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 4 1 0 2 5
10 SKARA, David 20 4-5 1-1 5-5 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 0 14
23  ADEKOYA, Jubril 23 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 0 4
03 JOSEPH, Max 16 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
22  DAVIDSON, Nick 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-48 6-10 13-15 6-23 29 18 12 9 2 8 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-26 57.69% 5-9 55.56% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 12-22 54.55% 1-1 100.00% 9-11 81.82%
Total 27-48 56.3% 6-10 60.0% 13-15 86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 31 2nd-
06:24

Fast Break Points: 2



Milwaukee 16

1st Half Box Score

# _ Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 TIBY, Matt 19 3-8 0-3 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
25 McWHORTER, Steve 20 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 5
13 JORDAN, Justin 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23  PANOSKE, 1.]. 12 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
2 SPRINGS, Akeem 19 0-3 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 RICHARD, Evan 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 WICHMANN, Cody 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 PRAHL, Brett 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 LYLE, J.R. 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
52  PRAHL, Alex 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-21 0-9 4-7 4-6 10 5 3 8 0 3 16
28.6% 0.0% 57.1%
Valparaiso 39
#  Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  PETERS, Alec 14 6-9 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 13
2 WALKER, Tevonn 13 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 3 8
14  FERNANDEZ, Vashil 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
1 NICKERSON, E. Victor 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 4
WALKER, Darien 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 1 5
10  SKARA, David 11 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 9
23  ADEKOYA, Jubril 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 JOSEPH, Max 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  DAVIDSON, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-26 5-9 4-4 4-12 16 9 6 4 1 5 39
57.7% 55.6% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score

Milwaukee 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 TIBY, Matt 12 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 1 6
25 McWHORTER, Steve 16 3-6 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 7
13 JORDAN, Justin 20 4-8 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0o 11
23  PANOSKE, 1.]. 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 SPRINGS, Akeem 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 RICHARD, Evan 14  1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 WICHMANN, Cody 10 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
50 PRAHL, Brett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 LYLE, J.R. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52  PRAHL, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-26 1-8 7-9 3-10 13 11 4 4 0 2 32
46.2% 12.5% 77.8%
Valparaiso 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  PETERS, Alec 10 4-5 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
2 WALKER, Tevonn 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14  FERNANDEZ, Vashil 12 3-7 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 6
1 NICKERSON, E. Victor 9 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
WALKER, Darien 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0
10 SKARA, David 9 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 5
23  ADEKOYA, Jubril 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 JOSEPH, Max 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
22  DAVIDSON, Nick 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-22 1-1 9-11 2-11 13 9 6 5 1 3 34

100.0
54.5% % 81.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Milwaukee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso
MISS LAYUP by PANOSKE,]] 19:30
19:30 BLOCK by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER, TEVONN

19:22 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,TEVONN
-- ASSIST by NICKERSON,E VICTOR

MISS 3PTR by PANOSKE,JJ 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DARIEN

18:30 MISS LAYUP by WALKER, TEVONN
-- REBOUND OFF by PETERS,ALEC

18:27 0-5 H5 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ALEC(in the paint)

FOUL by PANOSKE,]] 18:15
TURNOVER by PANOSKE,J] 18:15

17:38 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,ALEC
GOOD JUMPER by TIBY,MATT 17:12  2-8 H 6

ASSIST by MCWHORTER,STEVE --
16:56 2-11 H9 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,TEVONN
-- ASSIST by PETERS,ALEC

TURNOVER by MCWHORTER,STEVE 16:19

16:19 STEAL by WALKER,TEVONN
FOUL by MCWHORTER,STEVE 16:16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:16

16:16 2-12 H 10 GOOD FT by WALKER,TEVONN
16:16 2-13 H 11 GOOD FT by WALKER,TEVONN

SUB IN by LYLE,JR 16:16
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JUSTIN 16:16
15:59 FOUL by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:59
MISS FT by MCWHORTER,STEVE 15:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCWHORTER,STEVE 15:59 3-13 H 10
15:44 TURNOVER by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
STEAL by MCWHORTER,STEVE 15:43
TURNOVER by SPRINGS,AKEEM 15:36
15:16 3-15 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DARIEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by TIBY,MATT 14:56
14:55 STEAL by WALKER,TEVONN
14:52 MISS 3PTR by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by SPRINGS,AKEEM --
MISS 3PTR by SPRINGS,AKEEM 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DARIEN
14:22 TURNOVER by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
STEAL by PANOSKE,JJ 14:21
MISS JUMPER by TIBY,MATT 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ALEC
SUB IN by JORDAN,JUSTIN 13:54
SUB IN by PRAHL,BRETT 13:54
SUB OUT by LYLE,JR 13:54
SUB OUT by PANOSKE,]J 13:54
13:54 SUB IN by SKARA,DAVID
13:54 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MAX
13:54 SUB IN by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
13:54 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
13:54 SUB OUT by WALKER,DARIEN
13:54 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
13:40 3-17 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SKARA,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TIBY,MATT 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ALEC
FOUL by SPRINGS,AKEEM 13:10



SUB IN by WICHMANN,CODY
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MCWHORTER,STEVE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TIBY,MATT

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by PANOSKE,1]
SUB OUT by TIBY,MATT

TURNOVER by MCWHORTER,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by PANOSKE,JJ
MISS 3PTR by PRAHL,BRETT

FOUL by PRAHL,BRETT

SUB IN by TIBY,MATT

SUB OUT by PRAHL,BRETT

MISS JUMPER by PANOSKE,]J]
REBOUND OFF by SPRINGS,AKEEM

MISS 3PTR by TIBY,MATT

MISS JUMPER by PANOSKE,]J]
REBOUND OFF by TIBY,MATT
MISS 3PTR by SPRINGS,AKEEM

SUB IN by LYLE,JR
SUB OUT by WICHMANN,CODY
MISS 3PTR by PANOSKE,J]

REBOUND DEF by PANOSKE,JJ
TURNOVER by PANOSKE,]]

STEAL by LYLE,JR

SUB IN by PRAHL,BRETT
SUB OUT by PANOSKE,JJ
MISS 3PTR by TIBY,MATT
REBOUND OFF by LYLE,JR

12:57
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:27
12:22
11:59
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:56
11:21
11:20
11:03

10:39
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:04
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:37
09:23
08:59

08:49
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:20
08:06
08:06
08:06
07:49

07:36
07:33
07:32
07:31
07:30
07:19
07:19
07:04
07:04
06:55

3-19

5-19

5-20
5-21

5-23

5-26

H 16

H 15
H 16

H 21

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ALEC(in the paint)
FOUL by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL

SUB IN by WALKER,DARIEN
SUB OUT by WALKER, TEVONN

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,DARIEN

FOUL by PETERS,ALEC

SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
SUB OUT by PETERS,ALEC

STEAL by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL

REBOUND DEF by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL

GOOD FT by SKARA,DAVID
GOOD FT by SKARA,DAVID

FOUL by WALKER,DARIEN
SUB IN by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MAX

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DARIEN
GOOD LAYUP by SKARA,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by WALKER, TEVONN
SUB IN by PETERS,ALEC

SUB OUT by SKARA,DAVID

SUB OUT by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,DARIEN
ASSIST by WALKER,TEVONN
FOUL by WALKER,DARIEN

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ALEC
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,ALEC

STEAL by WALKER,DARIEN
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DARIEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT media by TEAM
TURNOVER by WALKER, TEVONN



TURNOVER by LYLE,JR 06:49
06:48 STEAL by WALKER,TEVONN
06:34 5-28 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ALEC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALKER,DARIEN

06:17 FOUL by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
SUB IN by JORDAN,JUSTIN 06:17
SUB OUT by LYLE,JR 06:17
MISS JUMPER by TIBY,MATT 06:08
== REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
06:04 SUB IN by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
06:04 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
05:52 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,DARIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERS,ALEC
05:46 5-30 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,ALEC(in the paint)

05:34 FOUL by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
GOOD FT by TIBY,MATT 05:34 6-30 H 24
GOOD FT by TIBY,MATT 05:34 7-30 H23
05:34 SUB IN by SKARA,DAVID
05:34 SUB OUT by WALKER,DARIEN
05:16 7-32 H25 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ALEC(in the paint)
04:59 FOUL by SKARA,DAVID
MISS FT by SPRINGS,AKEEM 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by SPRINGS,AKEEM 04:59
= REBOUND DEF by SKARA,DAVID
04:48 7-34 H27 GOOD LAYUP by NICKERSON,E VICTOR(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PETERS,ALEC
GOOD LAYUP by TIBY,MATT(in the paint) 04:30 9-34 H25
04:30 FOUL by SKARA,DAVID
GOOD FT by TIBY,MATT 04:30 10-34 H 24
SUB IN by PRAHL,ALEX 04:30
SUB OUT by PRAHL,BRETT 04:30
04:30 SUB IN by WALKER,DARIEN
04:30 SUB OUT by WALKER, TEVONN
04:19 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by MCWHORTER,STEVE --
GOOD JUMPER by TIBY,MATT 03:58 12-34 H 22
ASSIST by MCWHORTER,STEVE --

03:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

03:44 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL

03:44 SUB OUT by PETERS,ALEC
FOUL by SPRINGS,AKEEM 03:22

03:22 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

03:08 TURNOVER by SKARA,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by MCWHORTER,STEVE(in the paint) 02:41 14-34 H20

02:18 14-36 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by NICKERSON,E VICTOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SPRINGS,AKEEM 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DARIEN
01:38 14-39 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by SKARA,DAVID
-- ASSIST by NICKERSON,E VICTOR

TURNOVER by JORDAN,JUSTIN 01:19

SUB IN by RICHARD,EVAN 01:19

SUB IN by LYLE,JR 01:19

SUB IN by PANOSKE,1] 01:19

SUB OUT by SPRINGS,AKEEM 01:19

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JUSTIN 01:19

SUB OUT by PRAHL,ALEX 01:19
01:19 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MAX
01:19 SUB IN by WALKER, TEVONN
01:19 SUB IN by PETERS,ALEC
01:19 SUB OUT by WALKER,DARIEN

01:19 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,E VICTOR



01:19 SUB OUT by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL

01:08 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,ALEC
REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,EVAN ==
MISS 3PTR by LYLE,JR 00:56
REBOUND OFF by LYLE,JR --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARD,EVAN 00:39 16-39 H 23
ASSIST by LYLE,JR ==
00:02 MISS LAYUP by SKARA,DAVID
== REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
00:00 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Milwaukee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Valparaiso
MISS JUMPER by MCWHORTER,STEVE 19:39

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by SPRINGS,AKEEM 19:37
FOUL by MCWHORTER,STEVE 19:24
SUB IN by RICHARD,EVAN 19:24
SUB OUT by SPRINGS,AKEEM 19:24

19:11 16-42 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,ALEC
— ASSIST by WALKER,DARIEN
GOOD JUMPER by PANOSKE,J](in the paint) 18:39 18-42 H 24
ASSIST by MCWHORTER,STEVE --
18:23 18-44 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL(in the paint)
— ASSIST by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
18:06 FOUL by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JUSTIN 18:04 20-44 H24
ASSIST by MCWHORTER,STEVE --
17:49 20-46 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALKER,DARIEN

FOUL by PANOSKE,J] 17:49
17:49 MISS FT by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
REBOUND DEF by PANOSKE,]J —
GOOD LAYUP by MCWHORTER,STEVE(in the paint) 17:38 22-46 H 24
17:20 22-48 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ALEC(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TIBY,MATT 17:10 24-48 H24
ASSIST by MCWHORTER,STEVE —
16:50 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
— REBOUND OFF by WALKER, TEVONN
16:46 MISS TIPIN by WALKER, TEVONN
REBOUND DEF by PANOSKE,]J —
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JUSTIN 16:30

— REBOUND DEF by PETERS,ALEC
16:21 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DARIEN
REBOUND DEF by MCWHORTER,STEVE —
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JUSTIN 16:15
REBOUND OFF by RICHARD,EVAN --
GOOD TIPIN by RICHARD,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) ~ 16:13 26-48 H 22

16:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PRAHL,BRETT 16:08

SUB OUT by PANOSKE,JJ 16:08
16:08 SUB IN by SKARA,DAVID
16:08 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MAX
16:08 SUB IN by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
16:08 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
16:08 SUB OUT by WALKER,DARIEN
16:08 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
15:56 MISS LAYUP by PETERS,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==



15:53 FOUL by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:53
15:34 FOUL by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
15:34 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
15:34 SUB OUT by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
GOOD LAYUP by TIBY,MATT(in the paint) 15:26 28-48 H 20

ASSIST by PRAHL,BRETT =
14:58 28-50 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SKARA,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL by TIBY,MATT 14:58
14:58 28-51 H 23 GOOD FT by SKARA,DAVID
SUB IN by WICHMANN,CODY 14:58
SUB OUT by TIBY,MATT 14:58
GOOD LAYUP by MCWHORTER,STEVE(in the paint) 14:26 30-51 H 21

14:10 30-53 H 23 GOOD DUNK by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by JOSEPH,MAX

13:48 FOUL by SKARA,DAVID
GOOD FT by WICHMANN,CODY 13:48 31-53 H 22
GOOD FT by WICHMANN,CODY 13:48 32-53 H21
FOUL by PRAHL,BRETT 13:39
SUB IN by PANOSKE,]] 13:39
SUB IN by TIBY,MATT 13:39
SUB OUT by RICHARD,EVAN 13:39
SUB OUT by PRAHL,BRETT 13:39
FOUL by MCWHORTER,STEVE 13:27
13:17 MISS JUMPER by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
REBOUND DEF by TIBY,MATT --
MISS JUMPER by PANOSKE,]J] 13:08
13:08 BLOCK by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
== REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
12:54 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
REBOUND DEF by TIBY,MATT ==
12:40 FOUL by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
MISS FT by JORDAN,JUSTIN 12:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JORDAN,JUSTIN 12:40 33-53 H 20
SUB IN by SPRINGS,AKEEM 12:40
SUB OUT by WICHMANN,CODY 12:40
12:40 SUB IN by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
12:40 SUB IN by WALKER,DARIEN
12:40 SUB IN by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
12:40 SUB OUT by WALKER, TEVONN
12:40 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MAX
12:40 SUB OUT by PETERS,ALEC
12:25 33-55 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
== ASSIST by SKARA,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by MCWHORTER,STEVE 11:55
== REBOUND DEF by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
11:39 MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
REBOUND DEF by TIBY,MATT ==
TURNOVER by SPRINGS,AKEEM 11:32
11:32 STEAL by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
11:23 FOUL by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
11:23 TURNOVER by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:23
SUB IN by RICHARD,EVAN 11:23
SUB OUT by SPRINGS,AKEEM 11:23
11:23 SUB IN by PETERS,ALEC
11:23 SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
11:12 FOUL by SKARA,DAVID
GOOD FT by TIBY,MATT 11:12 34-55 H21
GOOD FT by TIBY,MATT 11:12 35-55 H 20

10:52 TURNOVER by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL



STEAL by MCWHORTER,STEVE 10:51
MISS 3PTR by TIBY,MATT 10:44
== REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DARIEN
FOUL by JORDAN,JUSTIN 10:33
10:33 35-56 H 21 GOOD FT by PETERS,ALEC
10:33 35-57 H 22 GOOD FT by PETERS,ALEC

SUB IN by WICHMANN,CODY 10:33
SUB OUT by TIBY,MATT 10:33
TURNOVER by WICHMANN,CODY 10:09
10:08 STEAL by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
10:03 35-59 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WICHMANN,CODY 09:48
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TIBY,MATT 09:46
SUB OUT by PANOSKE, 1] 09:46
09:27 TURNOVER by PETERS,ALEC
STEAL by TIBY,MATT 09:26
MISS 3PTR by MCWHORTER,STEVE 09:21

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:02 35-61 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by PETERS,ALEC
== ASSIST by WALKER,DARIEN

MISS 3PTR by WICHMANN,CODY 08:37
== REBOUND DEF by SKARA,DAVID
FOUL by TIBY,MATT 08:14
08:14 MISS FT by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by RICHARD,EVAN --
SUB IN by SPRINGS,AKEEM 08:14
SUB OUT by WICHMANN,CODY 08:14
08:14 SUB IN by WALKER, TEVONN
08:14 SUB OUT by PETERS,ALEC
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,JUSTIN 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SKARA,DAVID
FOUL by TIBY,MATT 07:50
07:50 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

07:50 35-62 H 27 GOOD FT by SKARA,DAVID
07:50 35-63 H 28 GOOD FT by SKARA,DAVID

07:50 SUB IN by JOSEPH,MAX
07:50 SUB OUT by NICKERSON,E VICTOR
MISS LAYUP by SPRINGS,AKEEM 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:12 FOUL by SKARA,DAVID
MISS FT by MCWHORTER,STEVE 07:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MCWHORTER,STEVE 07:12 36-63 H 27
07:12 SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL
07:12 SUB OUT by SKARA,DAVID
FOUL by TIBY,MATT 06:55
06:55 36-64 H 28 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,MAX
06:55 36-65 H 29 GOOD FT by JOSEPH,MAX
SUB IN by PANOSKE,JJ 06:55
SUB OUT by RICHARD,EVAN 06:55
TURNOVER by MCWHORTER,STEVE 06:31
06:30 STEAL by WALKER,DARIEN
06:26 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER, TEVONN
06:24 36-67 H 31 GOOD TIPIN by WALKER, TEVONN(in the paint)
SUB IN by RICHARD,EVAN 06:18
SUB OUT by MCWHORTER,STEVE 06:18
06:18 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICK
06:18 SUB OUT by WALKER, TEVONN
GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JUSTIN 05:50 38-67 H 29

05:32 38-69 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL(in the paint)



SUB IN by WICHMANN,CODY
SUB IN by MCWHORTER,STEVE
SUB OUT by TIBY,MATT

SUB OUT by RICHARD,EVAN
TURNOVER by SPRINGS,AKEEM

MISS 3PTR by WICHMANN,CODY

REBOUND DEF by MCWHORTER,STEVE

GOOD LAYUP by MCWHORTER,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB IN by RICHARD,EVAN
SUB OUT by MCWHORTER,STEVE

GOOD 3PTR by JORDAN,JUSTIN
FOUL by RICHARD,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by PANOSKE,J]

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by PANOSKE, 1]
GOOD LAYUP by PANOSKE,J](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PANOSKE,J]
GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JORDAN,JUSTIN

03:54
03:43
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
02:54
02:30
02:30
02:30
01:58

01:25
01:10

01:07
00:40

00:30
00:30
00:30

40-69

43-69

43-70

43-71

43-73

45-73

47-73

48-73

H 29

H 26

H 27

H 28

H 30

H 28

H 26

H 25

TURNOVER by JOSEPH,MAX

REBOUND DEF by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICK

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
TURNOVER by WALKER,DARIEN

SUB IN by WALKER, TEVONN
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,VASHIL

GOOD FT by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL

GOOD FT by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL

REBOUND DEF by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,MAX(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ADEKOYA,JUBRIL

FOUL by WALKER,TEVONN



